## **MEDIA RELEASE**



Sulzer Management Ltd Neuwiesenstrasse 15 8401 Winterthur Switzerland Phone +41 52 262 30 00 Fax +41 52 262 31 00

January 20, 2022

## Sulzer recognized as a Top Employer 2022 in Switzerland

The 2022 Top Employers have been announced and Sulzer has been recognised as a Top Employer in Switzerland. Being certified as a Top Employer showcases our organisation's dedication to a better world of work – exhibited through excellent HR policies and people practices.

The Top Employers Institute programme certifies organisations based on the participation and results of their HR Best Practices Survey. The survey covers 6 HR domains consisting of 20 topics including People Strategy, Work Environment, Talent Acquisition, Learning, Wellbeing and Diversity & Inclusion and more.

Sulzer achieved an excellent overall score of 84.86% out of 100%, with 60% being the threshold for certification as a Top Employer. Our highest individual category was in attracting new talent, where Sulzer scored 92.33%.

Top Employers Institute CEO David Plink says: "Reflecting on the demanding year that has, like the year before it, impacted organisations across the world, Sulzer has continued to show that it prioritises maintaining excellent people practices in the workplace. They continue to meet the challenges of the changing world of work while working tirelessly to have a positive impact on the lives of their workforce. We are pleased to applaud Sulzer for being certified within the Top Employers in Switzerland this year."

Armand Sohet, Chief Human Resources Officer at Sulzer, commented "We are extremely proud to have received the Top Employer certification with such a high score. Together with our 2021 Forbes ranking within the World's Best Employers, this shows that our efforts to make Sulzer a fantastic place to work are yielding very positive results".

Sulzer is a global leader in fluid engineering. We specialize in pumping, agitation, mixing, separation and purification technologies for fluids of all types. Our customers benefit from our commitment to innovation, performance and quality and from our responsive network of 180 world-class manufacturing facilities and service centers across the globe. Sulzer has been headquartered in Winterthur, Switzerland, since 1834. In 2020, our 15'000 employees delivered revenues of CHF 3.3 billion. Our shares are traded on the SIX Swiss Exchange (SIX: SUN). <a href="www.sulzer.com">www.sulzer.com</a>

## Inquiries:

Media Relations: Domenico Truncellito, Head External Communications

Phone +41 52 262 31 68, domenico.truncellito@sulzer.com

Investor Relations: Christoph Ladner, Head of Investor Relations

Phone +41 52 262 30 22, christoph.ladner@sulzer.com

This document may contain forward-looking statements including, but not limited to, projections of financial developments, market activity, or future performance of products and solutions containing risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements are subject to change based on known or unknown risks and various other factors that could cause actual results or performance to differ materially from the statements made herein.